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and pamohlets by the State Governments ta* educate and convince the cultivators ol the manurial value of dung.

(2) Financial assistance was being given to the State GoT̂erhments from 1944-45 to 1950-51 for encouraging the
prei>aration of comt̂st manure in rural areas from materials which consist mainly of cow-dung.

(3) Plantation of quick growiAg fuel trees in rural areas for increasing fuel resources of the country.

(4) Trials are being conducted for the production of combustible gas from cow-dung and other organic wastes. On the basis of these trials a cheap and eflÔcient model of gas plant suitaWe for villages has been designed' for âp<tion oR a large scale.

lUiLWAV Coaches

18̂ Slut BMhao BeOdl: Will the Minister of Ballwayg be pleased to state:

(a) the total niunber of coaches manufactured in the country during the period from the 1st April to the 80th September, 1954;

(b) the hail!les of fectoiî
ihanufiBidiiiiî ^̂Î Qoacheŝ
their annual production capacity;

(c) the total number of coaches imported during the same peripd;

(d) whether import of pa;ssezu;er coaches in recent yeaî is on the increase; and

(e) if so, the steps taken to increase, the indigenous p̂oductionT ^

> ‘

Xhe IMIolater «l. BaUw«ys m4. Trapmmrt (S)u«.,4Mc«aaiii):  (a»
362 Coaches.

(b) A statement giving the information is placed on the Table of the Kouse, [5es Appemllk i; ahnesmre
No. 60.]

(c) 58 unfUrh*̂tiê^̂ 'cx)ache6i  ^

(d) There is a t̂ miJorary increase in deliveries from olid brders. A Stfttcmtnt of orders ; pdaevd̂ dtiring ttie D«8t > jMrs m thfl

Table of the House. [See Appendix
I, ann̂xure No. 61.] ,

(e) Iwive already been taken to expand production in Railway Workshops and through contract.
The Iritesfral Coach Pactcry; will start ôduction in 19̂5.

Import op Aircraft

183. SIni D. C. Sliainiia: WiU the Minister of Conmunication!« be pleased to st̂t̂; '

(a) the humber, type and capacity of hew aircraft imported̂iftî the two Air Corporations in 1<954; and ‘

(b) .the cost of these aircraft?

The J)eputy Minister of Communications (Shii RfU Bal̂ ur): (a) The Indian Airlines Corporation did not import any aircraft in 1954, The All India Inteniatlonal Cori>oration imported two Loctoeed Suoer Cons-
telliation aircrafli. type 1049-C in 1954. These aircraft, which have b̂ n converted to joint Standard* and Tourist c6nfl(guration, can carry up to 71 passewers, IXtost and SI Standard) in addltip̂ to. Qargp and mails.

(b) The cost of the two aircraft Imported by the" Aî India International Corporation with spsiv% engixm, power plants and other ârts was approximately Rs. 304 lakhs.

railway Porters

Wm  the
Minister pf Kalhmya be ’ taeased to ywiou8 »mei}lUe8 provided tôthe licensed railway porters on the Indian Bailways? ' ' .

The Deputy Mlnlater of Railwâ
»̂iuport (fifw, Atawsan); The li6ens«i railway porters working on th* Indian Raiiwiîiii are generally given 2 sets of unifornis per year con-
«stin« of 2 shirts. They are also given free out-door medical treatmeig
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They are required to pay a small licence iee which is worked on a
*‘no oroflt no loss*’ basis, and is intended to cover the cost of uniforms supplied and the cost of supervisory staff that may be appointed.

They enjoy security o£ tenure as long as their work is satisfactory.

They are alo) paid reasonable remuneration for any railway work they are required to undertake.

The foregoing is the îeneral position that prevails, with the exception of certain stations at which the decasualisation scheme has not yet been implemented.

Rapiophone Service

185. Dr. Ram Sabhag smgh: Will the Minister of Communloatloiis be pleased to state:

(a) the number of places where radio-phone service has been introduced; and

(b) by what time Government expect to introduce IhM ayitem in big cities qf the country?

The Deimty JMinisler̂ of Commuiil-
cations (Shrl EaJ IMiadar): (a) 4S.

(b) The matter is under consideration.

Cd>̂tributory Health Scotme

186. Th. Lakshman Singh Charidc:
Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state: J

(a) the number of doctors Including lady doctors who have been appointed under the Contrjbutory Health Scheme in each of the Centres;

(b) the number of other staff, i.e. compounders, nurses, peons etc;

(c) whetlier the present staff is suflftcient tp cope ydth the requirements of the patients;

(d) whether the old system of reimbursement is stUl in force; and if; so, tp whai sectî or class of îŴ ees it is appUcable? , ^

Th<s MjinUter of. Health (RaJIramari
Amrit kaur): (a)' an4 (b). A statement showing the information req̂ired is placed on t̂^̂ table, of the House. App̂ dix 1,. aimê ûre
No. 62.]  ‘ '  ;

(c) For the present, yea..

(d) and ê)>. The old.system .of reimbursement is applicable to all Central Government servants who reside otilside the limits of the New Dedhi Mundcipal CommitUee, ' the Delhi Municipal. Committee, the Notified Area Committee, Civil Station,

Soytĥrrv New OitlW, Fort aqd ?)elhi
Cantonment.

Diesel  Rai l-Cars

187. Shri Qidwanl: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply to starred question No. 1088 asked on the 17th September, 1954 and state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to introduce Diesel rail-cars on metre-gauge Sections of Railways other than Northern Railway;

(b) if so, which are those Sections;

(c) by what time this proposal will

mârialiae; and

(d) the amount sanctioned for this purpose during 1984-55?

The Deputy Minister of Railways and TraAspoft (Shri Alagesan); (a)
Yes, on the Southern RailwaXi

(b) Tl-ichinopoly—Lalgudi.

Trichinopoly — Pudukottah—̂Karaio kudi, and Trichinopoly-Mayavaram.
Sections. *

(c) Sometime in December, 1954.

(d) Rs. 37,20.000  has been  sanctioned for expenditure on 24 mêre gauge rail cars.

GooQ\yN5

188. Sttf̂ltfagatf L«l Bagdl: Will the Minister of Fdod and AgrMtare be pleased to state:

(a) the toUl amounjt allott̂ for the construction of Food Reserve Godowns under the JTivje âai.̂ n;

